
Court File No. CV-25-00751289-00CL 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE  

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES' CREDITORS 
ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE 
OR ARRANGEMENT OF NORWOOD INDUSTRIES INC. 

Applicant 

Service List 
(as of October 8, 2025) 

PARTY CONTACT 

McCarthy Tétrault LLP 
Box 48, TD Bank Tower 
66 Wellington Street West, Suite 5300 
Toronto, ON M5K 1E6 

Counsel for the Applicant 

Sean Collins, KC 
Tel: 403.260.3531 
Email: scollins@mccarthy.ca 

Heather Meredith 
Tel: 416.601.8342 
Email: hmeredith@mccarthy.ca  
 
Saneea Tanvir 
Tel: 416.601.8181 
Email: stanvir@mccarthy.ca 

KSV Restructuring Inc. 
220 Bay St. Suite 1300 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2W4 

Court-appointed Monitor 

Bobby Kofman 
Tel: 416.932.6228 
Email: bkofman@ksvadvisory.com  

Dean Perlman 
Tel: 416.998.0939 
Email: dperlman@ksvadvisory.com  

Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP 
222 Bay Street, Suite 3000, PO Box 53 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1E7 

Counsel to the Court-appointed Monitor 

Jennifer Stam 
Tel: 416.202.6707 
Email: 
jennifer.stam@nortonrosefulbright.com  

Lauren Archibald 
Email: 
lauren.archibald@nortonrosefulbright.com  
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PPSA Registrants 

PARTY CONTACT 

Monroe Capital Management Advisors 
LLC 
311 South Wacker Drive, Suite 6400 
Chicago, IL  60606 

PPSA Registrant 

Strat Schock 
Tel: 312.598.8423 
Email: sschock@monroecap.com  

Tess Cross 
Email: tcross@monroecap.com  

Jonathan Weinberg 
Email: jweinberg@monroecap.com 

Connor Sedoff 
Email: csedoff@monroecap.com 

Royal Bank of Canada 
7101 Parc Avenue, 5th Floor 
Montreal, QC  H3N 1X9 

PPSA Registrant 

Kevin Leung  
Tel: 416.974.7641  
Email: kevin.leung@rbc.com  

Xerox Canada Ltd. 
2 Sheppard Ave East, Suite 1200, North 
York, M2N 5Y7 
 
PPSA Registrant 
 

 

 
Governments 

PARTY CONTACT 

Revenu Québec 
Direction du contentieux 
3800, rue de Marly, secteur 5-2-8 
Québec (Québec) G1X 4A5 

Daniel Cantin 
Tel: 418.652.5245 
Email: danielcantin@revenuquebec.ca 
Email: notif-montreal@revenuquebec.ca  

Sarah D. Pinsonnault 
Tel : 514.287.8235 
Email: Sarah.Pinsonnault@revenuquebec.ca 
Email: notif-montreal@revenuquebec.ca 

Insolvency Unit – Ontario Ministry of 
Finance 
6th Floor, 22 King Street West 
Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5 
 

Email: Insolvency.Unit@ontario.ca  
 

Lesley Crawford 
Email: Leslie.crawford@ontario.ca  

mailto:sschock@monroecap.com
mailto:tcross@monroecap.com
mailto:jweinberg@monroecap.com
mailto:csedoff@monroecap.com
mailto:kevin.leung@rbc.com
mailto:danielcantin@revenuquebec.ca
mailto:notif-montreal@revenuquebec.ca
mailto:Sarah.Pinsonnault@revenuquebec.ca
mailto:notif-montreal@revenuquebec.ca
mailto:Insolvency.Unit@ontario.ca
mailto:Leslie.crawford@ontario.ca


 - 3 - 

Attorney General of Canada – Department 
of Justice Canada  
Ontario Regional Office  
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 Toronto, 
ON M5H 1T1 

Email: AGC.PGC.Toronto-Tax-
Fiscal@justice.gc.ca  
 
Kelly Smith Wayland 
Tel: 647.533.7183 
Email: Kelly.smithwayland@justice.gc.ca  
 
Edward Park  
Tel: 647.292.9368 
Email: edward.park@justice.gc.ca 
 

National Litigation Sector – Department of 
Justice Canada  
Ontario Regional Office  
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 Toronto, 
ON M5H 1T1 
 

Walter Kravchuk 
Tel: 365.275.2752 
Email: walter.kravchuk@justice.gc.ca  

Canada Revenue Agency 
1 Front Street West 
Toronto, ON M5J 2X6 
 

Pat Confalone 
Tel: 416.954.6514  
Email: pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca  
 

Benderson Development Company 
570 Delaware Avenue  
Buffalo, NY 14202  
 

Laura Kryta  
Tel:     716.878.9440                                     
Email: LauraKryta@benderson.com  
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E-Service List  

scollins@mccarthy.ca; stanvir@mccarthy.ca; bkofman@ksvadvisory.com; 
dperlman@ksvadvisory.com; jennifer.stam@nortonrosefulbright.com; 
lauren.archibald@nortonrosefulbright.com; sschock@monroecap.com; 
tcross@monroecap.com; jweinberg@monroecap.com; csedoff@monroecap.com; 
danielcantin@revenuquebec.ca; notif-montreal@revenuquebec.ca; Insolvency.Unit@ontario.ca; 
Leslie.crawford@ontario.ca ; AGC.PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca; 
Kelly.smithwayland@justice.gc.ca; edward.park@justice.gc.ca; pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca; 
kevin.leung@rbc.com; Sarah.Pinsonnault@revenuquebec.ca; hmeredith@mccarthy.ca; 
walter.kravchuk@justice.gc.ca; LauraKryta@benderson.com 
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